As a condition to such service extension, the Customer shall be subject to all 

ordinances and regulations of the Town governing water and wastewater services and shall be charged 

at (i) one hundred ten percent (110%) of the rates established for water services and water system 

development fees and (ii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the rates established for 

wastewater services and wastewater system development fees, in addition to the other relevant site-

specific charges necessary to cover the costs of such services and agreed to as part of this Agreement. 

F. In addition, the Customer will design and install all landscaping using Coloradoscape